RDSS
Rayflate Duct Sealing System
for power cables
R
Unsealed cable pipes and ducts need
not to cause dampness and flooding
in substation basements, cable vaults
and access manholes.

6.25  (159) RDSS-150† 5.4 (138) RDSS-150†, 1 RDSS-CLIP-150 5.2 (133) RDSS-150†, 2 RDSS-CLIP-150 5.0 (125)
†See Ordering information below.
Ordering information
1. In ducts where the cable/cable bundle is less than 2.4" (60mm) in diameter, an
RDSS-AT/AP-150 device must be used in conjunction with the RDSS-150.
2. Standard package: RDSS = 10 kits/box, RDSS-CLIP = 5 clips/box
RDSS-TOOLS = 1 each/box, CO2 cartridges = 10 each/box,
RDSS-AT/AP-150 = 1 each/box
3. Related test report: EDR-5253
4. S-1278 sealant, used in RDSS-CLIPS, is available separately (see page 48).
†
Main IndexGeneral/low-voltage Index
EDR-5253
Main IndexGeneral/low-voltage Index
Related installation instructions
RDSS
Tyco Electronics - Energy
800-327-6996   http://energy.tycoelectronics.com
48
RDSS sealing clip
RDSS installation tools
RDSS duct sealing clips are to be used if the duct is occupied by more than two
cables. The maximum number of cables sealed with one RDSS-CLIP is four. If more
cables are to be sealed, one extra clip is needed for every three additional cables.
Check with your Tyco Electronics representative for applications with more than
seven cables.
Catalog number Kit used with
RDSS-CLIP-45 RDSS-45
RDSS-CLIP-75 RDSS-75 and RDSS-60
RDSS-CLIP-100 RDSS-100
RDSS-CLIP-125 RDSS-125
RDSS-CLIP-150 RDSS-150
RDSS duct seals can be installed with a variety of inflation tools having the capability
of inflating RDSS to 45±3 psi (3 bar) of pressure. The tools Tyco Electronics offers
are summarized in the table below.
Catalog number Description Standard package
RDSS-IT-16 Inflation tool designed with an ON/OFF switch and 1 tool/box
an automatic pressure-monitoring system. The
required CO2 gas cylinders (E7512-0160) must
be ordered separately.
E7512-0160 16-gr CO2 gas cylinders for the RDSS-IT-16 tool. 10 cylinders/box
Each gas cylinder inflates approximately four
RDSS-100 duct seals.
RDSS-IG-SR-AS Inflation tool designed for use with customer’s own 1 tool/box
source of nitrogen or compressed air. Features a
pressure gauge, automatic shutoff, VGF valve
connection, and two alternate connections for

with 1 lubricant dispenser
and installation instructions.
RDSS-AD-210 Ordering Information and Selection Table
The table lists the minimum and maximum diameter of the cable or cable bundle that can be accommodated in a
cable duct for a specific combination of RDSS and RDSS adapter.
RDSS-AD-210 selection table
All dimensions in mm.
Duct 1 x RDSS-AD-210 2 x RDSS-AD-210 1 x RDSS-AD-210 2 x RDSS-AD-210
inside Ø + RDSS-125 + RDSS-125 + RDSS-150 + RDSS-150
Cable Ø Cable Ø Cable Ø Cable Ø
130 0*
135 0*
140 0 -   40
145 0 -   50
150 0 -   65
155 0 -   83
160 0 -   91
165 0 - 103
170 70 - 110 0* 60 - 107
175 75 - 115 0 -   40 60 - 112
180 80 - 120 0 -   50 60 - 118
185 90 - 130 0 -   65 60 - 129
190 0 -   83 60 - 135
195 0 -   95 60 - 139
200 0 - 103 105 - 145 60 - 100
205 75 - 115 115 - 155 60 - 112
210 80 - 120 120 - 160 60 - 118
* Empty ducts only
Suitable for empty ducts
With cables only
Tyco Electronics Raychem GmbH, Energy Division
Finsinger Feld 1, 85521 Ottobrunn/Munich, Germany
Phone: +49-89-6089-0, Fax: +49-89-6096345
Energy Division – a pioneer in the development of economical solutions for
the electrical power industry. Our product range includes: Cable accessories,
connectors & fittings, electrical equipment, instruments, lighting, insulators &
insulation enhancement and surge arresters.
For more information and your country contact person, please visit us at:
All of the above information, including drawings, illustrations and graphic designs, reflects our present understanding and is to the best of our knowledge and belief correct and reliable.
Users, however, should independently evaluate the suitability of each product for the desired application. Under no circumstances does this constitute an assurance of any particular
quality or performance. Such an assurance is only provided in the context of our product specifications or explicit contractual arrangements. Our liability for these products is set forth
in our standard terms and conditions of sale. ALR, AMP, AXICOM, B&H, BOWTHORPE EMP, CROMPTON INSTRUMENTS, DORMAN SMITH, DULMISON, GURO, HELLSTERN,
LA PRAIRIE, MORLYNN, RAYCHEM, and SIMEL are trademarks.
EPP 1110 9/02  25.10.2002  14:45 Uhr  Seite 2
RDSS
Rayflate Duct Sealing System
For Moisture Sealing on 2” to 6”
Ducts with 0, 1, or 2 Cables
For 3 or More Cables the
RDSS-Clip is also required
Product Installation Instructions
Raychem Corporation
Electrical Products
8000 Purfoy Road
Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526
PII-54832, Rev AF
DCR C58697
PCN 380543-000
Effective Date:  December 24, 1997
When using the RDSS-150, if the cable/bundle is less
than 2.4”(60mm) in diameter, an RDSS-AT/AP-150
device must also be used.
Product Installation Instructions
Selection tab le
Safety Rules: